P.T. International Corp.                                              376
Metric Spur Gear
Module 1
20° Pressure Angle
Straight Tooth
Module 1
Teeth Part No. De
mm

64 M1B64 — 66 64 50 12 1395 510
65 M1B65 — 67 65 50 12 1459 520
66 M1B66 — 68 66 50 12 1503 530
67 M1B67 — 69 67 50 12 1548 550
68 M1B68 — 70 68 50 12 1592 560
69 M1B69 — 71 69 50 12 1630 570
70 M1B70 M1A70 72 70 50 12 1665 580
72 M1B72 M1A72 74 72 50 12 1729 650
75 M1B75 M1A75 77 75 50 12 1838 730
76 M1B76 M1A76 78 76 50 12 1872 750
80 M1B80 M1A80 82 80 50 12 2030 800
85 — M1A85 87 85 — 12 2230 730
90 M1B90 M1A90 92 90 50 12 2450 850
95 — M1A95 97 95 — 12 2660 820
100 M1B100 M1A100 102 100 60 12 2890 900
110 — M1A110 112 110 — 12 3710 910
114 — M1A114 116 114 — 12 3820 1000
120 — M1A120 122 120 — 12 4000 1320
127 — M1A127 129 127 — 12 4200 1470
H
h
d D Dp De
Module h (mm) H (mm)

h
d D Dp De
Teeth
Module 1.5
Part No. De
mm
Dp
mm
d
mm
D
mm
Max Wt.
gHub Type Plate type Torque
Ncm
12 M1.5B12 — 21.0 18.0 14 8 114 40
13 M1.5B13 — 22.5 19.5 14 8 130 50
14 M1.5B14 — 24.0 21.0 18 8 146 60
15 M1.5B15 — 25.5 22.5 18 8 158 70
16 M1.5B16 — 27.0 24.0 20 8 171 80
17 M1.5B17 — 28.5 25.5 20 8 179 90
18 M1.5B18 — 30.0 27.0 20 8 199 100
19 M1.5B19 — 31.5 28.5 20 8 231 100
20 M1.5B20 — 33.0 30.0 25 8 260 130
21 M1.5B21 — 34.5 31.5 25 10 292 130
22 M1.5B22 — 36.0 33.0 25 10 325 140
23 M1.5B23 — 37.5 34.5 25 10 361 160
24 M1.5B24 — 39.0 36.0 25 10 402 170
25 M1.5B25 — 40.5 37.5 25 10 438 180
26 M1.5B26 — 42.0 39.0 30 12 483 200
27 M1.5B27 — 43.5 40.5 30 12 528 220
28 M1.5B28 — 45.0 42.0 30 12 572 230
29 M1.5B29 — 46.5 43.5 30 12 629 240
30 M1.5B30 — 48.0 45.0 30 12 674 260
31 M1.5B31 — 49.5 46.5 35 12 723 300
32 M1.5B32 — 51.0 48.0 35 12 784 310
33 M1.5B33 — 52.5 49.5 35 12 844 330
34 M1.5B34 — 54.0 51.0 35 12 901 340
35 M1.5B35 — 55.5 52.5 35 12 966 360
36 M1.5B36 — 57.0 54.0 35 12 1027 370
37 M1.5B37 — 58.5 55.5 40 12 1060 420
38 M1.5B38 — 60.0 57.0 40 12 1173 440
39 M1.5B39 — 61.5 58.5 40 12 1242 460
40 M1.5B40 — 63.0 60.0 40 12 1320 480
41 M1.5B41 — 64.5 61.5 50 14 1405 500
42 M1.5B42 — 66.0 63.0 50 14 1482 590
43 M1.5B43 — 67.5 64.5 50 14 1567 610
44 M1.5B44 — 69.0 66.0 50 14 1648 630
45 M1.5B45 — 70.5 67.5 50 14 1734 650
46 M1.5B46 — 72.0 69.0 50 14 1827 660
47 M1.5B47 — 73.5 70.5 50 14 1941 700
48 M1.5B48 — 75.0 72.0 50 14 2071 700
49 M1.5B49 — 76.5 73.5 50 14 2200 730
50 M1.5B50 — 78.0 75.0 50 14 2339 760
51 M1.5B51 — 79.5 76.5 60 15 2480 860
52 M1.5B52 — 81.0 78.0 60 15 2640 890
53 M1.5B53 — 82.5 79.5 60 15 2720 910
54 M1.5B54 — 84.0 81.0 60 15 2882 940
55 M1.5B55 — 85.5 82.5 60 15 3014 960
56 M1.5B56 — 87.0 84.0 60 15 3135 980
57 M1.5B57 — 88.5 85.5 60 15 3267 1000
58 M1.5B58 — 90.0 87.0 60 15 3399 1030
59 M1.5B59 — 91.5 88.5 60 15 3551 1060
60 M1.5B60 — 93.0 90.0 60 15 3696 1090
61 M1.5B61 — 94.5 91.5 70 20 3858 1220
62 M1.5B62 — 96.0 93.0 70 20 4081 1250
63 M1.5B63 — 97.5 94.5 70 20 4290 1280
64 M1.5B64 — 99.0 96.0 70 20 4499 1310
65 M1.5B65 — 100.5 97.5 70 20 4708 1340
66 M1.5B66 — 102.0 99.0 70 20 4848 1370
67 M1.5B67 — 103.5 100.5 70 20 4993 1400
68 M1.5B68 — 105.0 102.0 70 20 5137 1430
69 M1.5B69 — 106.5 103.5 70 20 5257 1460
70 M1.5B70 — 108.0 105.0 70 20 5370 1500
72 M1.5B72 M1.5A72 111.0 108.0 80 20 5577 1190
75 — M1.5A75 115.5 112.5 — 20 5929 1300
76 — M1.5A76 117.0 114.0 — 20 6039 1330
80 — M1.5A80 123.0 120.0 — 20 6512 1480
85 — M1.5A85 130.5 127.5 — 20 8063 1670
90 — M1.5A90 138.0 135.0 — 20 8481 1880
95 — M1.5A95 145.5 142.5 — 20 8888 2090
100 — M1.5A100 153.0 150.0 — 20 9218 2320
110 — M1.5A110 168.0 165.0 — 20 9416 2820
114 — M1.5A114 174.0 171.0 — 20 9620 3030
120 — M1.5A120 183.0 180.0 — 20 10076 3360
127 — M1.5A127 193.5 190.5 — 20 10705 3770
Module h (mm) H (mm)
1 15 25
1.5 17 30
2 20 35

63 M2B63 — 130 126 80 20 111.0 2480
64 M2B64 — 132 128 80 20 114.0 2550
65 M2B65 — 134 130 80 20 117.0 2610
66 M2B66 — 136 132 80 20 120.0 2670
67 M2B67 — 138 134 80 20 122.0 2740
68 M2B68 — 140 136 80 20 125.0 2810
69 M2B69 — 142 138 80 20 127.0 2870
70 M2B70 — 144 140 80 20 130.0 2940
72 M2B72 M2A72 148 144 80 20 135.0 2500
75 — M2A75 154 150 — 20 166.0 2710
76 — M2A76 156 152 — 20 168.0 2790
80 — M2A80 164 160 — 20 175.0 3090
85 — M2A85 174 170 — 20 179.0 3500
90 — M2A90 184 180 — 20 180.0 3930
95 — M2A95 194 190 — 20 181.0 4390
100 — M2A100 204 200 — 20 185.0 4870
110 — M2A110 224 220 — 20 201.0 5900
114 — M2A114 232 228 — 20 208.0 6340
120 — M2A120 244 240 — 20 217.0 7030
127 — M2A127 258 254 — 20 235.0 7890
H
h
d D Dp De
Part No: M2B27

Teeth
Module 2.5
Part No. De
mm
Dp
mm
d
mm
D
mm
Max
Torque
Nm
Wt.
kgHub Type Plate Type
12 M2.5B12 — 35.0 30.0 22 10 5.9 0.17
13 M2.5B13 — 37.5 32.5 25 10 6.7 0.21
14 M2.5B14 — 40.0 35.0 28 10 7.6 0.25
15 M2.5B15 — 42.5 37.5 30 10 8.3 0.30
16 M2.5B16 — 45.0 40.0 32 12 8.9 0.33
17 M2.5B17 — 47.5 42.5 35 12 9.2 0.38
18 M2.5B18 — 50.0 45.0 35 12 10.4 0.42
19 M2.5B19 — 52.5 47.5 35 12 11.9 0.45
20 M2.5B20 — 55.0 50.0 40 14 13..4 0.54
21 M2.5B21 — 57.5 52.5 40 14 15.1 0.56
22 M2.5B22 — 60.0 55.0 45 14 16.9 0.66
23 M2.5B23 — 62.5 57.5 45 14 18.7 0.70
24 M2.5B24 — 65.0 60.0 45 14 20.8 0.74
25 M2.5B25 — 67.5 62.5 50 14 22.8 0.85
26 M2.5B26 — 70.0 65.0 50 14 25.0 0.90
27 M2.5B27 — 72.5 67.5 50 14 27.3 0.95
28 M2.5B28 — 75.0 70.0 50 14 29.6 1.00
29 M2.5B29 — 77.5 72.5 50 14 32.7 1.06
30 M2.5B30 — 80.0 75.0 55 16 34.9 1.18
31 M2.5B31 — 82.5 77.5 55 16 37.5 1.22
32 M2.5B32 — 85.0 80.0 55 16 40.6 1.28
33 M2.5B33 — 87.5 82.5 55 16 43.8 1.34
34 M2.5B34 — 90.0 85.0 55 16 46.7 1.41
35 M2.5B35 — 92.5 87.5 60 16 50.2 1.54
36 M2.5B36 — 95.0 90.0 60 16 53.3 1.61
37 M2.5B37 — 97.5 92.5 60 16 54.9 1.68
38 M2.5B38 — 100.0 95.0 60 16 60.8 1.75
39 M2.5B39 — 102.5 97.5 60 16 65.3 1.83
40 M2.5B40 — 105.0 100.0 70 20 71.2 2.06
41 M2.5B41 — 107.5 102.5 70 20 77.4 2.14
42 M2.5B42 — 110.0 105.0 70 20 82.2 2.22
43 M2.5B43 — 112.5 107.5 70 20 92.4 2.30
44 M2.5B44 — 115.0 110.0 70 20 96.6 2.38
45 M2.5B45 — 117.5 112.5 70 20 100.0 2.47
46 M2.5B46 — 120.0 115.0 70 20 107.0 2.52
47 M2.5B47 — 122.5 117.5 80 20 114.0 2.80
48 M2.5B48 — 125.0 120.0 80 20 120.0 2.88
49 M2.5B49 — 127.5 122.5 80 20 128.0 2.98
50 M2.5B50 — 130.0 125.0 80 20 135.0 3.07
51 M2.5B51 — 132.5 127.5 80 20 143.0 3.17
52 M2.5B52 — 135.0 130.0 90 20 149.0 3.48
53 M2.5B53 — 137.5 132.5 90 20 156.0 3.58
54 M2.5B54 — 140.0 135.0 90 20 165.0 3.68
55 M2.5B55 — 142.5 137.5 90 20 173.0 3.78
56 M2.5B56 — 145.0 140.0 100 20 181.0 4.13
57 M2.5B57 — 147.5 142.5 100 20 190.0 4.23
58 M2.5B58 — 150.0 145.0 100 20 199.0 4.34
59 M2.5B59 — 152.5 147.5 100 20 208.0 4.46
60 M2.5B60 — 155.0 150.0 100 20 217.0 4.57
62 M2.5B62 — 160.0 155.0 100 20 240.0 4.59
63 M2.5B63 — 162.5 157.5 100 20 260.0 4.60
65 M2.5B65 M2.5A65 167.5 162.5 100 20 286.0 3.99
67 M2.5B67 — 172.5 167.5 100 20 295.0 4.61
70 M2.5B70 M2.5A70 180.0 175.0 100 20 324.0 4.64
72 — M2.5A72 185.0 180.0 — 20 332.0 4.91
75 — M2.5A75 192.5 187.5 — 20 338.0 5.33
76 — M2.5A76 195.0 190.0 — 20 340.0 5.48
80 — M2.5A80 205.0 200.0 — 25 342.0 6.04
85 — M2.5A85 217.5 212.5 — 25 346.0 6.84
90 — M2.5A90 230.0 225.0 — 25 348.0 7.68
95 — M2.5A95 242.5 237.5 — 25 361.0 8.57
100 — M2.5A100 255.0 250.0 — 25 378.0 9.51
110 — M2.5A110 280.0 275.0 — 25 408.0 11.53
114 — M2.5A114 290.0 285.0 — 25 419.0 12.39
120 — M2.5A120 305.0 300.0 — 25 438.0 13.74
127 — M2.5A127 322.2 317.5 — 25 453.0 15.40
Part No: M2.5B27
M2.5 = Module Size
B = Hub Type or   A = Plate Type
27 = Number of Teeth

54 M3B54 — 168 162 100 20 310.0 5.25
55 M3B55 M3A55 171 165 100 20 331.0 5.60
56 M3B56 — 174 168 100 20 348.0 6.10
57 M3B57 M3A57 177 171 100 20 364.0 6.30
60 M3B60 M3A60 186 180 100 20 437.0 6.75
62 M3B62 — 192 186 100 20 480.0 7.50
65 M3B65 M3A65 201 195 100 20 531.0 6.92
70 — M3A70 216 210 — 25 552.0 8.00
72 — M3A72 222 216 — 25 554.0 8.47
75 — M3A75 231 225 — 25 557.0 9.21
76 — M3A76 234 228 — 25 559.0 9.46
80 — M3A80 246 240 — 25 564.0 10.49
85 — M3A85 261 255 — 25 580.0 11.86
90 — M3A90 276 270 — 25 610.0 13.32
95 — M3A95 291 285 — 25 640.0 14.86
100 — M3A100 306 300 — 25 667.0 16.48
110 — M3A110 336 330 — 25 705.0 19.97
114 — M3A114 348 342 — 30 740.0 21.40
120 — M3A120 366 360 — 30 774.0 23.74
127 — M3A127 387 381 — 30 800.0 26.61
Part No: M3B27
M3 = Module Size
B = Hub Type or   A = Plate Type
27 = Number of Teeth